Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	250468			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Takasago Koryo Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha doing	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coty B.V.			
business as Takasago International Corporation	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Oudeweg 147 City: Haarlem State: Zip: 2031 CC Netherlands			
Corporation-State Other Japanese Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	C 3 9			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State Other Dutch Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: August 12, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,248,045			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sophie B. Anger, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: The Chrysler East Building	8. Deposit account number:			
666 Third Avenue, Suite 1900	150630			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	TUIS CDACE			
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE			
	Λ. σ			
Sophie B. Anger Name of Person Signing	ignature Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10/16/2002 TDIAZI 00000134 150630 2248045 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
01 FC:852 40.00 CH				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0086

Coty B.V. Oudeweg 147 2031 CC Haarlem THE NETHERLANDS

Tel.no.: 023 - 230 24 00 Fax no.: 023 - 230 24 99

COTY B.V.

224 8045

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sophie B. Anger, attorney admitted to the bar of the State of New York, and who is an associate with Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP, whose address is The Chrysler East

Building, 666 Third Avenue, Suite 1900, New York, New York 10017-4011, is hereby

designated as the representative in the United States of Coty B.V. upon whom notice or

process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

luc -

Coty B.V.'s address is:

Coty B.V.
Oudeweg 147
2031 CC Haarlem
The Netherlands

Dated at October 1st, 2002.

H.C.G.M. Oudenhoven

Director Coty B.V.

NYC: 155858 v02 09/18/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAKASAGO KORYO KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, doing business as TAKASAGO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with offices at 4 Volvo Drive, Rockleigh, New Jersey 07647, has adopted and used the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED
ADRENALINE	2,248,045	May 25, 1999

AND WHEREAS, COTY B.V. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, with offices at Oudeweg 147, 2031 CC Haarlem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark and the registration thereof indicated above for the goods identified in said registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, the U.S. Registration therefor together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark.

TAKASAGO KORYO KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, d/b/a TAKASAGO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name

Title:

PRE SIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0088

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss:			
On this 12th day of TAKASAGO KORYO KOGYO CORPORATION, and he acknowledged corporation pursuant to authoric	to me know KABUSHIKI KA Wiledged that he s	vn and known to AISHA, d/b/a TA	be Pession AKASAGO INTE	of RNATIONAL
corporation parsaum to admorr	ty daily received.	Com	m. m. t	4
		Notar	y Public	
			. -	
			DONNA M. MATTI tany Public, State of Ne No. 4954058 walified in Rockland C walified Expires July 31	ounty

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/07/2002 REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0089